
 

9th Grade 
Welcome Guide 

Name: __________________________ 

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

BAS KE T B A L L

V O L L E Y B A L L

F O O T B A L L

1



What is a 9th Grade Academy? 

All Madison 9th graders travel in academies. 
Students take English, History, and Physics together 
as a class community. This allows teachers to work 
closely and know their students well. Teachers help 
students make the transition from middle school to 
high school. We use common academic strategies 
and restorative justice practices to create rigorous, 
safe, and collaborative classes. Our goals in the 9th 
grade year are to introduce students to college and 
career opportunities while preparing them to reach 
graduation requirements.  

 

       
Lajena Broadous 

  
      Vice Principal 

Freshman Academies    
              lbroadous@pps.net 

mailto:lbroadous@pps.net


Madison Leadership 

Pumping 
Athletics! 

Embracing the Arts! 

Promoting 
Restorative Justice! 

Honoring 
Diversity! 

Follow us @MadisonSpirit  Find us in C-2 



Clubs at Madison 
Leadership Advisor Ms. Arze carzetorresgoi@pps.net 

Club Advisor Contact
Sun clubs like African Dance SUN stacyh@irco.org

Black Student Union Waller mwaller@pps.net

Constitution Team Alonso aalonso@pps.net

Cypher Gardner jgardner3@pps.net

Dance Club Lothe jlothe@pps.net

ECO (Earth Club) House slhouse@pps.net

Film Club Fredgant dfredgant@pps.net

Garden  & Food Justice Club Wiencke swiencke@pps.net

Health Occ Students of America Valenzuela, Mellgren dvalenzuela@pps.net, emellgren@pps.net

Key Club Kanof kkanof@pps.net

La Raza Unida Arze carzetorresgoi@pps.net 

Library Club (RATs) Sullivan nsulliva@pps.net

Makers Club (Art) Russell srussell@pps.net

Muslim Student Association Brown lbrown1@pps.net

National Honor Society Sutter jsutter@pps.net 

Native American Family Lamotte/Guzman/
Twiss

mguzman1@pps.net, glamotte@pps.net, 
itwiss@pps.net 

Peace & Justice Club Bennon bbennon@pps.net 

Pickleball Fossen gfossen@pps.net

Queer Straight Alliance Wiencke swiencke@pps.net

Red Cross Club Valenzuela dvalenzuela@pps.net 

Thespian Club Zena mzena@pps.net 

Viet Club Blackford eblackford1@pps.net 

Photography and Design Club Maves rmaves@pps.net

Restorative Justice Club Arze carzetorresgoi@pps.net
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9th Grade Counts!! 
Earning all of your credit in 9th grade makes it 
more likely that you will graduate on time. 
It’s show time!! 

What do I need to graduate? 
- 24 credits 

- In 9th grade CORE classes you must earn a C or higher.   
(English, History, Physics, & Math) 

-   Your College and Career or AVID Class will help you 
earn personalized learning graduation requirements. this. 
You need two CRLE’s that may include a resume, college 
visit, or internship. 

9th Grade Quarter Credits 

In 9th grade you will earn .25 credit per quarter 
• You will receive credit each quarter.  
• There are 4 quarters each school year.  
• By the end of the year you should have 1.0 credit per 

class to be on track for graduation. 

Passing Grade = Credit 
• To earn a passing grade you must earn an A, B, or C at 

the end of the quarter. 



School Supports 
School Counselors 
A-F																				 	 Ms.	Guzman	 	 mguzman1@pps.net	

G-J	plus	AVID				 Ms.	Hale	 	 	 ehale@pps.net	

K-Ph																	 	 Mr.	Marquez	 	 jmarquez@pps.net	

Pi-Z																	 	 	Ms.	Shelton	 	 kshelton@pps.net	

Instructional Specialist 
Santha Cassell | scassell@pps.net 

9th Grade Coordinator 
Kim Kanof  | kkanof@pps.net 

Attendance Support 
Michael Waller | mwaller@pps.net 

Social Service Coordinator 
Sharlivia Slaughter | sharlivias@pps.net 

Stay connected with school news by checking the Madison 
website and contact Julie Hunt jhunt@pps.net if you are not 
receiving the school bulletin. 

Phone: (503) 916-5220 | Fax: (503) 916-2702 

www.pps.net/schools/madison 



How to 
open 
your 

Locker: 

Clear your lock by turning 3 times to the right 

Stop on the 1st number 

Turn to the left past the 1st number to the 2nd number 

Stop 

Pause 

Take a Breath 

Turn to the right to the 3rd number 



Materials 
 

If you need school supplies like a binder, notebooks, or 
pencils ask Ms. Kanof (Classroom B-30) or e-mail 
kkanof@pps.net.  

If you need help with utilities, a food box, or other 
social service referrals contact Sharlivia Slaughter in the 
counseling center or e-mail sharlivias@pps.net.  

We are here to help! 

mailto:kkanof@pps.net
mailto:sharlivias@pps.net


Schedule Advice 
Be on time! Be on time! Be on time! 

Take advantage of breakfast and lunch in 
the cafeteria so that you are on time.  

Sign up for Free and Reduced Lunch: 
https://www.schoolcafe.com/ 

Flex/ELT (Extended 
Learning Time) is required. 
During this time, get academic 
support in the tutoring center 
or with a teacher.  

Classes rotate on an A/B Schedule 

A Day Periods 1-4 
B Day Periods 5-8 

https://www.schoolcafe.com/


Bell 
Schedule 
2018-2019



2018-2019 A/B Calendar 





School Computer Account  
Login and Password 

Every student is required to setup a complex password as 
they log in to a school computer. The password policies 
and requirements are the same as staff accounts. 

Student Logins:  

Example 1: John Smith, ID# 123456, username: jsmith3456 

Last name up to 10 characters, if hyphenated last name, 
typically the first last name, but if not try the second last 
name, or even both last names put together up to ten 
characters see example 2. 

Example 2: Jane Smith-Jackson, ID# 112233, username: jsmithjacks2233 

Also the last four digits of the students' ID number. 

Passwords: 
• Must be at least 8 characters long, 
• Must have a capital or special character 
• Must have a number. 

Students are encouraged to set up the challenge response 
questions that allow them to reset their own passwords at 
https://password.pps.net/. 

https://password.pps.net/
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GETTING STARTED WITH PARENTVUE AND STUDENTVUE  

ParentVUE and StudentVUE are websites that offer secure, private access to school and student information, 
including assignments, grades, attendance, school calendar, and teacher contact details. In ParentVUE, you can see 
the information for all of your students. 

▶ To create an account, you need the web address and activation key provided by the school district.

 

1. In your web browser, go to the address provided 
by the school district. 

2. Click I am a parent or I am a student, as 
appropriate. 

 
3. Click I have an activation key and need to create 

my account. 

 
4. Read the Privacy Statement and click I Accept. 

 
5. Enter your name and activation key exactly as 

they appear in your letter from the school, and 
click Continue to Step 3. 

 
6. Choose a user name and password (at least 6 

characters), provide an email address, and click 
Complete Account Activation.  

 

 

1. In your web browser, go to the address provided 
by the school district. 

2. Click I am a parent or I am a student, as 
appropriate. 

 
3. Enter your user name and password, and click 

Login. 

 

 

Download the ParentVUE and StudentVUE iPhone 
apps from the iTunes Store. 

x https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/parentvue/
id412054615 

x https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/studentvue/
id412050327 

Compatible with iPhone, iPod touch, and iPad.  
Requires iOS 4.3 or later.  
Optimized for iPhone 5. 

Download the ParentVUE and StudentVUE Android 
apps from Google Play. 

x https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?
id=com.FreeLance.ParentVUE 

x https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?
id=com.FreeLance.StudentVUE 

Compatible with phones and tablets running Android 2.1 
or later. 

Later Access: Log In First Time Access: Create an Account 

Mobile Apps 

https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/parentvue/id412054615
https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/parentvue/id412054615
https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/studentvue/id412050327
https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/studentvue/id412050327
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.FreeLance.ParentVUE
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.FreeLance.ParentVUE
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.FreeLance.StudentVUE
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.FreeLance.StudentVUE


 
 

 
StudentVUE Login Guide 

 

July 31, 2015 Page 1 of 1 Published by: PPS IT Training 

 
To use this guide, students need to know their PPS user name and password. Student user names are 
made up of the first letter of their first name + last name (up to 10 characters) + last 4 digits of their 
student ID. i.e. John Doe with student id 123456 will have the user name jdoe3456. 

  

Login to StudentVUE 

Step 1 Go to http://studentvue.pps.net  

   

 

Step 2 Click on the Login to ParentVUE/StudentVUE 
button.  

Step 3 Click on “I am a student >>” 

 

Step 4 Enter your PPS User Name and Password.* 

Then click Login.  
 

*If you do not know your PPS User Name and 
Password, please contact your school office.  

Login to StudentVUE Mobile App 

The StudentVUE mobile app is available on iOS and Android devices.  

Step 1 Download the StudentVUE iPhone app from the iTunes Store. 
x Compatible with iPhone, iPod touch, and iPad. Requires iOS 4.3 or later.  

    OR 

Download the StudentVUE Android app from Google Play. 
x Compatible with phones and tablets running Android 2.1 or later. 

Step 2 Enter the school district’s zip code 97227. 

Step 3 Enter your PPS user name and password and then click Login. 

 



Stay Connected 
Check Synergy 
Use Teacher Websites, Canvas, or Google Classroom 
E-mail Teachers with Questions 

9th Grade English and CCE/AVID Teacher Contact 
Martin  (English and CCE)  jmartin1@pps.net 
Gardner (English and CCE)  jgardner3@pps.net 
Leitch   (English and CCE)  sleitch@pps.net 
Smith    (English and CCE)  asmith5@pps.net 
Onnis   (CCE)    nonnis@pps.net 
Koening (AVID 9)    mkoenig@pps.net 

9th Grade Modern World History Teacher Contact 
Alonso aalonso@pps.net 
Gadbow kgadbow@pps.net  
Kanof  kkanof@pps.net 
Miller  jmiller2@pps.net 

9th Grade Physics Teacher Contact 
L. Cowley lcowley@pps.net 
House   slhouse@pps.net 
Fossen gfossen@pps.net 

9th Grade Math Teacher Contact 
Leslie Brown (Geometry Support)  lbrown1@pps.net 
Lindsay Brown (Geometry)  lbrown3@pps.net 
Koenig (Geometry)   mkoenig@pps.net 
Miller-Rider (Geometry)   nmillerrider@pps.net 
Nguyen (Geometry Support)  tnguyen2@pps.net 
Tischleder (Geometry)   btischleder@pps.net 

mailto:mkoenig@pps.net


WELCOME	TO	MADISON	HIGH	SCHOOL	ATHLETICS!	

	

Check	our	list	of	athletic	teams	and	activities!	For	more	information,		
please	contact	the	head	coach	at	the	email	below.	

	

BASEBALL:		Eric	Bennett		coachbennett9@gmail.com	
BASKETBALL-MEN:		Chuck	Matthews	

cmatthew@pps.net	
BASKETBALL-WOMEN:		Chelsea	Kimura	

chelmura@gmail.com		
CHEER:		Sharlivia	Slaughter	sharlivias@pps.net			
CROSS	COUNTRY:		Ryan	Keene	

Ryan@oneillelectricinc.com	
		DANCE:		TBD		
FOOTBALL:		Tracy	Jackson		tjackson1@pps.net		
GOLF-MEN:		Don	Elwell		elwellde@pps.net		
GOLF-WOMEN:		Garth	Fossen		gfossen@pps.net	
	

or	Ben	Grosscup		bgrosscu@pps.net		
SOCCER-MEN:		Kurt	Krohn		kkrohn@pps.net		
SOCCER-WOMEN:		Doug	Diller		dd32870@yahoo.com		
SOFTBALL:		Jennifer	Lutton	jennylutton@comcast.net		
SWIM:		Larry	Hermida	larry.hermida@gmail.com			
TENNIS-MEN:		Larry	Hermida	

larry.hermida@gmail.com	
TENNIS-WOMEN:		TBD	
TRACK	&	FIELD:		Ryan	Keene	

Ryan@oneillelectricinc.com					
VOLLEYBALL:		Ken	Henry		ken_4H@yahoo.com		
WRESTLING:		Romelio	Salas		rsalas@ttsd.k12.or.us

• All	students	must	turn	in	a	current	physical	to	Madison’s	Athletics	Office	to	participate	in	high	school	
sports	and	meet	academic	requirements	based	on	the	previous	semester’s	grades:	

o 2.0	GPA	(with	no	Fs)	or	2.5	GPA	(with	1	or	more	Fs)		
o Students	not	passing	5	classes	or	not	on	track	to	graduate	are	ineligible	

• Sports	physicals	can	be	scheduled	at	the	Madison	School	Based	Health	Clinic	(503-988-3382).	
	

FOLLOW	MADISON	SPORTS	TEAMS	

For	information	about	our	sports	teams,	schedules,	scores,	photo	galleries,	and	more,	check	out	the	Madison	
Athletics	web	page	at	http://madisonathletics.net.	

	 You	can	also	follow	us	on	Twitter	@MadSenators		

	 Join	our	Facebook	page:	Madison	Senator	Athletics		 	

	 						Check	out	videos	of	our	athletes:	search	for	Madison	Senator	Athletics	
	

MADISON	YOUTH	SPORTS	

Middle	school	students	in	the	Madison	area	can	participate	in	Portland	Interscholastic	League	Youth	Sports	
programs.	The	youth	sports	teams	will	include	women’s	Volleyball,	Cross	Country,	men’s	and	women’s	
Basketball,	Wrestling,	and	Track	and	Field.	For	information	and	registration,	see	our	website	at:		
http://madisonathletics.net		or	http://www.pilathletics.com	and	select	the	PIL	Youth	Sports	tab.	
	

If	you	have	any	questions	about	our	programs,	please	contact	us:	
	 		

Madison	HS	Principal:		 Petra	Callin:	pcallin@pps.net	
Madison	HS	main	office:		 M-F,	503-916-5200	
Athletic	Director:	 	 Tyler	Kelleher:			tkelleher@pps.net,	503-916-5220	x	79364	
Athletics	Secretary:	 	 Kerry	Graves:		kgraves@pps.net,	503-916-5220	x	79383	
Athletics	Office:	 	 Room	B-4,	M-F,	9:30	am	–	3:30	pm	



Passing Grade = Credit 

In 9th grade you will earn: 
   .5 credit per class per semester 

By the end of the year you should have 1.0 credit per 
class. 

To earn a passing grade you must earn an A, B, or C on 
your final report card. 

Athletic Eligibility and Grades 

Eligibility is based on final grades from 
previous semester. 

Eligible (Can participate)=  
  2.0 GPA or above with no F’s  
  OR 2.5 GPA or above with an F 

Probation (Can practice but no games)=  
  Below 2.0 GPA 
  OR Below 2.5 GPA with an F 
 



	

	

	

	

Madison	High	School	
Online	Fee	Payment		
You	can	make	your		

payments	and	contributions	
On	SchoolPay.com	today!	

	

Visit	SchoolPay.com	to	
make	your	payments	online	
with	your	credit	or	debit	

You	may	also	pay	in	person	
with	cash	or	check	made	to	

Madison	High	School.	

THANK	YOU	FOR	YOUR	SUPPORT!	

Use	SchoolPay	to	purchase	a	yearbook,	All-Sports	Pass,	pay	for	athletics	fees,	or	
make	optional	donations	to	Madison	class	supply	accounts!	

• Our	school	relies	on	optional	contributions	for	general	supplies	and	for	
subjects	that	need	extra	support.	Please	contribute	toward	general	supplies,	
science,	art,	music,	engineering,	etc.	based	on	your	child’s	course	selections.	
Any	amount	you	are	able	to	contribute	is	welcome!		

• Contact	bookkeeper	Debbie	Corning	with	questions:		dcorning@pps.net		
• Contributions	are	tax	deductible:	tax	ID	#	93-60000830		
• Athletes	must	pay	a	mandatory	sports	participation	fee	each	season.	

Contact	Athletics	Secretary	Kerry	Graves	with	questions:		kgraves@pps.net.		

	



 

  
Find your way… 









Respect School 

Technology Policies 

Tech should be put away 

in class. 



Return this page to be entered into a raffle. 

Name: _________________________________________  
  
Who did you meet tonight?  

How can this person help you stay on track to graduate? 

Solve the Code by taking a self-guided tour. Use your 
schedule to find your classes. Look for a Colorful clue or 
Leadership Student at each location. 

______    ________      _____________    ________    _____ 
Library Main Office  Counseling Center     Cafeteria Gym 

OF 

________     _________    ________    _______ 
English Code      Science Code      Math Code History Code 



What clubs, activities, career exploration, or 
classes are you most interested in joining? 

Use the QR codes or meet with an architect. 
What did you learn about the redesign of 
Madison High School? 

What questions do you have about entering 9th 
grade? 




